

Questions By Trustee Connie Prado

Consent Agenda #20: Move, Rent or Purchase Portables

Question: This item indicates it will be funded by 100-51. Will this expenditure come from BY 16-17 or BY 17-18? **Answer:** FY 17-18

Question: At the school closure meetings the community/parents were told that the displaced students from Athens and Kazen would be easily accommodated by other campuses. The Garza/Bomberger study was cited on numerous occasions regarding capacity. Consequently, why do we need these portables? **Answer:** We do not know if we will need these portables. The administration is simply being proactive in case a need arises. If our projections turn out to be wrong at certain school locations and we identify a need to purchase or lease portable buildings, we want to be able to move on that as quickly as possible.

Question: Where will these portables be located? **Answer:** We cannot answer this question at this time. It will depend on the need that might arise.

Question: What kind of configuration (move, rent or purchase) will \$165,000 accomplish? **Answer:** \$165,000 will allow us to purchase 3 used portable buildings or lease a minimum of 3 buildings.